INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number:
Date: FEB 1 & 700 30-0225422

DLN:

: 17053026000034
WHEAT RIDGE COMMUNITY CHORALE

Contact- Person:
C/O CHAPLES JORGENSON EVELYN D GRIFFITHS ID# 31432
31734 UNION CT

Contact Telephone Number:

WHEAT RIDGE, CO 80033 (877) B829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:
May 31

Foundation Status classification:
509 (a) (1)

Advance Ruling Period Begins:
October 18, 2003

advance Ruling Period Ends:
May 31, 2008

Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

Based un insc-mation yon supplied, and assuming your operations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section 501 (c¢) (3).

Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making a
final determination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of the Code.

However, we have detexmined that you can reasonablj expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in secticms 509 (a) (1) and 170 (D) (1) (A) (vi) .

Accordingly, during an advance ruling periocd you will be treated as a
publicly supported organization, and not as a privace foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
send us the informatica needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supporte§ organization, we will classi-
fy you as a section 509 (a) (1) or 5095a)(2) organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. If you do not meet
the public suppert requirements d?rinq the advance Fuling period, we will
classify you as a private foundaticn ror future periods. Also, if we clacsify
you as a private'foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
}our beginning date for purposes of secticn 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation until 950 @aya af;er thg egd of your advance ruling period.
1f you send us the required information within the 90 days, grantors and
contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make
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a £inal determination of your foundation 8ratus.

. If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin gtating that 28
will no longer treat you as a publicly suppoxted organization, grantozs 27 h
contributors ray not rely on this determination aftexr the date we publish the
notice. In additiom, i ge your status as a publicly pupported organL;
zatioa, and a grantor or con esponsible for, OF was aware of, ©I€
act or failure to act, chat resrulted in your losa of such status.‘that persen
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act-
Also, if a grantor or conmtributor learned that we had given notice cha D Sn
would be removed from classification as a publicly pupported organization, then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he OT she
acquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of support, YOur Purposes. character, ©F method
of operation, plcase let us know so we can consider the effect of the ghange en
ycur exempt status and foundation status. 1f you amend your organizatzonal
Jocument or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document O bylaws.
Also, let us know all changes in your name or address.

Ralo fiUanuaTy el el 9 BATYOURALS liable for social gecurity taxes under

rhe Federal Insurance Contributions Act On amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemplcyment Tax nct (FUTA) .

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxed under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code-
Hcwever, you are mol automatically exempt €rom other federal excise taxes. If

vo1 have any questions sbout excise, employment, OT other federal taxes, i Lease
lel. us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided ir sectiocn 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, OT gifts to you
or ior your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, ang 2522 of the Code.

Doncre may deduct contributions to Yyou only to the extent that their
cont;-ibutions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circvunstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, publighed in cumulative Bulletin 1967-2, cn page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, ©T

other participatzon in, fundraising activities for charity.

You are not required to file Form 990, Retuin of Organization Exempt Fx
_ Incocme Tax, if your gross receipts each year are normally $25,000 or less. If
you receive a FoIm g90 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check tle box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
normally 625,000 or less, and Bign the return. Because you will be treated as

a public charity for return f£iling purposen during your entire advance ruling

om

period, you should file Form 990 for each year in your advance ruling period
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that you exceed the $25,000 £iling ¢hreshold even if your gources of support

of this letter-

do not satisfy the public support test Bpecxiied in the heading

1f a return is required, must be filed by the 15th day

menth after the end of your 2 c-~ounting period. A

ig charged when a return jg filed late, unless thexr€ io reason

the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed 51

5 percent of your gross receipte for the year, whichever ig less.
organizations with grous yeceipts € $1,000,000

ig $10C per day per Xetuirs unless sonable cause for

The maximum penalty for an organization with gross receipts exceeding

31,000,000 ghall not exceed $50,000. This penalty maY also be charged if 2
return is not complete. So, pleage be sure Your return 1B complete pefore You
file it.

vou are not re i to file federal income tax returns unless You are

gubject to the tax 1ated business {ncome ¢ the Code.
1f you are subject to you must file an income t

990-T, Exempt Organization Buginess Income Tax Return. In this lette

not determining whether any of your present OT proposed activities 3T€ unro-
jated trade OT pusiness as defined in gection 513 of the Code.

You are required to {on return, Form 990 oT
Form 950-EZ, avai

years after the later
of the due date © £ you are 31sO
reguired t2 make available £or public inspec i jcation,
any supporting documents, and your exemption letter.
documents are also required 3

ing and
tp on the
penalties maY pe imposed £0X
Additional information is i publication 557,

for Your urganization. orT 31l our roll free

an employer identification number even if you have 1o employees.
T identificanion pumber Was not entered on your application, we
will 2 pumber to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
11 Teturns ou file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
gervice-

1f we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the
addendum encloned is an jintegral part of this letter.

pecause€ this lettel could help us resclve any questi

y ons about your exempt
gratus and £oundaticn sratus, You should keep it in vour pexrmanent records.
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If you have any questions, please uontact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the headirg .of this .letter.

éincerely yours,
C@" M/w-l-—\/
o %

Lois G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizacions
Rulings and Agreements

Enclosure(s):
Form B872-C
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